Provision benefit for income taxes 407 392 432 477 491

Net income loss 673 648 720 799 777

Basic earnings loss per share 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02

Diluted earnings loss per share 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02

As corrected

Net patient service revenue 633527 728350 754913 818962 866194

Total revenue 633527 728350 754913 818962 868433

Income loss before provision for income taxes 26003 51137 116101 155 201018

Provision benefit for income taxes 11394 17689 17410 1995 3025

Net income loss 7255 33448 133901 1840 204043

Basic earnings loss per share 0.27 0.91 3.63 0.05 5.49

Diluted earnings loss per share 0.27 0.90 3.63 0.05 5.49

F-12

Table of Contents

Consolidated statements of cash flows

Net loss

Change in other current and non-current assets

Change in accounts payable and accrued liabilities

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

Net loss

Change in other current and non-current assets

Change in accounts payable and accrued liabilities

Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

Basis of Presentation

Estimates and Assumptions

Revenue and Accounts Receivables

Year Ended December 31 2011

As previously

reported Adjustment As corrected

In thousands

203.26 777 204043

7455 491 6964

493 1268 1761

Year Ended December 31 2010

As previously

reported Adjustment As corrected

In thousands

1041 799 1840

8172 477 8649
1.789 1276 3065

For the years ended December31 2011 and 2010 the Consolidated Statement of Cash Flow would have been impacted

by the adjustments to net income as noted above lhe impact to the annual cash flow for those periods would have been

decrease in net income and change in other current and non-current assets and an increase to accounts payable and accrued

liabilities with no net impact to cash provided by operating activities

The cumulative effect of the blood glucose adjustments at December 31 2009 was $2.0 million and is reflected in the

consolidated statement of stockholders equity

The consolidated financial statements of the Company include the accounts of the Company and the Companys wholly-